SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1725

A RESOLUTION commemorating the 90th Anniversary of the Junior League of Wichita.

WHEREAS, The Junior League of Wichita is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women and improving communities; and

WHEREAS, The Junior League of Wichita was founded on January 15, 1925, and has devotedly served Wichita continuously for the past 90 years; and

WHEREAS, The Junior League of Wichita reaches out to women of all races, religions and national origins who demonstrate an interest in and a commitment to volunteerism: and

WHEREAS, The Junior League of Wichita has always focused on the current needs of its community and today focuses on combating child abuse through awareness, prevention and intervention; and

WHEREAS, The nearly 800 members of the Junior League of Wichita give generously of their time and talents to volunteer in many areas of this community: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we commend and celebrate the 90th Anniversary of the Junior League of Wichita. We hope that all Kansans will celebrate and be inspired by its many accomplishments and hopeful determination so that its successes can be replicated where possible throughout the State of Kansas; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send five enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator O'Donnell.

Senate Resolution No. 1725 was sponsored by Senators O'Donnell, Donovan, Faust-Goudeau, Kerschen, Masterson, McGinn, Melcher, Petersen and Wagle.

I hereby certify that the above Resolution originated in the Senate, and was adopted

by that body	
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.